
Annex 5 

 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

1.  Contract number and value 

BANAT GREENWAY CORRIDOR/Code 372/KOVACICA/TD 01 

EUR 12.000,00 

2.  Date of award of the contract 

15.7.2021. 

3.  Number of tenders received 

2 

4.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

TARA INTERNATIONAL 

Narodnog fronta 73a/52 

21000 Novi Sad 

Serbian 

5. Duration of contract 

5 calendar months 

6. Legal basis 

 

Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2018/1046 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 July 

2018 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union, amending Regulations 

(EU) No 1296/2013, (EU) No 1301/2013, (EU) No 1303/2013, (EU) No 1304/2013, (EU) No 

1309/2013, (EU) No 1316/2013, (EU) No 223/2014, (EU) No 283/2014, and Decision No 

541/2014/EU and repealing Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012; 

 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 

Name and address of the contracting authority: Municipality Kovacica, Maršala Tita 50,  

26210 Kovačica, Serbia 

Title of the tender: TA Procurement and reporting 

Reference number:  BANAT GREENWAY CORRIDOR/Code 372/KOVACICA/TD 01 

Launching date: 22/06/2021 



Annex 5 

 

instruments for financing external actions, with subsequent modifications and 

amendments; 

Commission implementing regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific 

rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of 

the Council establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II), with 

subsequent modifications and amendments; 
 

Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) (hereafter IPA II 

Regulation); 

Commission Decision (EU) 2018/1520 of 9 October 2018 repealing Delegated Regulation 

(EU) No 1268/2012 on the rules of application of Regulation (EU,Euratom) No 966/2012 of 

the European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the 

general budget of the Union; 
 

 


